WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

1. CONTRACTOR: James Construction Group, LLC			Project:	22IFB57
Change Order Work Limits: Sta139+10.75	to Sta	205+27.24	Roadway:	CR 401
2. Change Order Work Limits. Sta. 133710.75	to Sta.	205721.24	Koadway:	Reconstruction
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):	Mino	r_(Major/Minor)	CSJ	
4. Reasons: 4B (3 Max In order	r of imports	nce - Primary first)	Number:	
Treasons (o max. iii oraci	or importa	nce of famory maty	30.4	
5. Describe the work being revised:	This Ob	0.45	Control Time	1 70 days (says 505)
4B. Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work Calendar days to 435 Calendar Days with a maximum incentive of	c. This Cha cap∥This ac	ange Order reduces in ecceleration in the Cor	the Contract Time ntract Time is nece	ssary, in order to meet
the County's project delivery deadline of 7/31/2023				/20
Work to be performed in accordance with Items:	See attach	ed.	25.76	
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbere	·	See attached.	(13.2)	
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract ar			es 🗵 N	lo
9. New Special Provisions to Item N/A No N/A Special Sp				
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority		-		
	1	The following info		provided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive a and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses;	any			•
additional changes for time, overhead and profit, or loss of compensation as a result of this change	Time E	Ext. #:1	Days added	on this CO:
1 1		133	100	****
THE CONTRACTOR Date 9/9/1024	Amour	nt added by this cha	ange order:	\$414,400.00
The solutions of the solution		200	100	
By Jungth M				
1 1.11.				
Typed Printed Name Joy Williams	1			
Typed/Printed Title Anca Mary ger				
Typodi tillo Tillo				
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:				
\ C			<u>ë</u>	
A R			ssioner Precinct	
9/14/2022 Project Manager Date		APPROVED	□ REQU	EST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date				
		County Commit	eioner Procinct)
N/A		County Commis APPROVED	sioner Precinct 2	2 Date EST APPROVAL
Design Eηgineer Date	<u></u> ,	AFFROVED	G REQU	ESTAFFRUVAL
	Valerie (Covey		Sep 20, 202
M / Wm			sioner Precinct 3	Date
9/14/2022		APPROVED		EST APPROVAL
Program M nager Date				
Design Engineer's Seal:				
Design Engineer a Gear.		County Commis	sioner Precinct 4	Date
		APPROVED		ST APPROVAL
			8	
		Count	y Judge	Date
		APPROVED		

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Project # 221FB57

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

LABOR	HOURLY RATE	HOURLY RATE

IABLE D. COINIGU IGNIS.	שנו ופוו».			ORIGINAL + PREV	ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED	ADD or (DEDUCT)	2	NEW	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	LIND	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	QUANTITY	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	OVERRUN/ UNDERRUN
000-WC05	Contract Time Acceleration Incentive	DOL	\$1.00	00'0	\$0.00	414,400.00	414,400.00	\$414,400.00	\$414,400.00
	TOTALS				80.00			\$414.400.00	\$414.400.00

CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

Design Error or Omission	1A. Incorrect PS&E
-	1B. Other
Differing Site Conditions	2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable)	2B. Unavailable material
(unioresecable)	New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
	2D. Environmental remediation
	2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
	2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
	2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
	2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
	2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
	2J. Other
3. County Convenience	3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3. County Convenience	3B. Public relations improvement
	3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
	3F. Additional work desired by the County
	3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
	3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
	3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process
	3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
	3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
	3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
	3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation	4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4. Third Farty Accommodation	• •
	4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
	4D. Other
Contractor Convenience	5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
30	5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
	5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
	5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
	5E. Other
	oe. Outo
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities	6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
	6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
	6C. Utilities not clear
	6D. Other
	OD, OHIGI

Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 401 Reconstruction Williamson County Project No. 22IFB57

Change Order No. 2 Reason for Change

This Change Order introduces an incentive-based compensation plan to reduce the project Contract Time by 70 days, from 505 Calendar days to 435 Calendar Days. This acceleration in the Contract Time is necessary, in order to meet the County's project delivery deadline of 7/31/2023. The Project Construction Manual (PCM) will be updated to reflect all required Contract document changes. An incentive Special Provision (000-WC05) and a revised definition of Substantial Completion will also be added to the contract documents via this Change Order.

This Change Order also modifies the Contract to add the State of Texas Child Support Business Ownership Form to the Contract Manual.

The following new item will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT
000-WC05	Contract Time Acceleration Incentive		DOL

This Change Order results in an increase of \$414,400.00 to the Contract amount, for an adjusted Contract total of \$13,100,916.46. The original Contract amount was \$12,673,200.94. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, \$427,715.52 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 3.37% net increase to the overall Contract cost. As a result of this Change Order, seventy (70) days will be subtracted from the Contract Time.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.

Special Provision to Item 000 Contract Acceleration Incentive



The Dollar Amount for the Contract Time Acceleration Incentive will be defined by Table 1 below. Incentive dollars are only available for a Substantial Completion Date on or before 7/31/2023 and are capped at 70 calendar days or \$414,400.00, per the schedule of Incentive Dollars defined in Table 1. If Substantial Completion is not reached by 7/31/2023, then Liquidated Damages will be assessed per the Schedule of Liquidated Damages defined in Special Provision 000-WC04.

Table 1					
					Substantial
Contract	Calendar		Incentive	Days	Completion
Time	Days	Daily Value	Dollars	Early	Date
505	0	\$ -	\$ -	0	N/A
485	20	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 51,800.00	1-20	N/A
465	40	\$ 5,180.00	\$103,600.00	21-40	N/A
455	50	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 77,700.00	41-50	7/31/2023
445	60	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 77,700.00	51-60	7/21/2023
435	70	\$10,360.00	\$ 103,600.00	61-70	7/11/2023
435	70		\$414,400.00		

Total Total

The following is added to General Conditions 1.18:

The Engineer may also make an exception as to installation of the railroad crossing improvements, if the U.P.R.R. permitting is not obtained by 12/1/2022 and the work within the railroad ROW is not complete, provided that the temporary shoo-fly detour with work zone pavement markings remains in place.

000-WC05-1 5-16

State of Texas Child Support Business Ownership Form

County:	Williamson	Project Name: CR 401 Reconstruction
TxDOT CS	SJ:0204-03-044	LG Project Number:22IFB57
Business E	Entity Submitting Bid: Ja	mes Construction Group, LLC
		for a contract paid from state funds to include the names and social security the business entity submitting the bid.
	e spaces below please provide thousiness.	ne names and social security number of individuals owning 25% or more of
	Name	Social Security Number
		
		
2. Plea		ividual owns 25% or more of the business.
	(✓)No individual own 25%	
only for the p	ourpose of responding to a reque	amily Code, a social security number is confidential and may be disclosed st for information from an agency operating under the provisions of Part A y Act (42 USC Section 601-617 and 651-699).
contract, bid,	or application is not ineligible to	dor or applicant certifies that the individual or business entity named in this receive the specified grant, loan, or payment and acknowledges that this property be withheld if this certification is inaccurate.
are entitled of the Texas Go	overnment Code, you also are er	maintained by Williamson County With few exceptions, yo he information collected about you. Under Sections 552.021 and 552.023 outiled to receive and review the information. Under Section 559.004 of the two information about you corrected that you believe is incorrect.
	Street	05/17/2022
Signature		Date
B	Brian Beetle - President	
Printed Na	me	

IF THIS PROJECT IS A JOINT VENTURE,